
COUNCIL OF SCHOOL LEADERS 2018-2019 

 

 

Leadership Team 

Myles Blahut 

COSL Chairperson 

204-2639 Portage Avenue 

Winnipeg, MB R3J 0P7 

204-837-3044 (w) 

204-299-3927 (c) 

cosl@mbteach.org 

Lisa Calvez 

Winnipeg 

École Sacré-Cœur 

809 Furby St 

Winnipeg, MB R3A 1T2 

775-2574 (w)  

lcalvez@wsd1.org 

Sheri Haney 

Turtle Mountain 

Holmfield Colony School 

Box 927 

Killarney, MB R0K 1G0 

204-523-4355 

shaney@tmsd.mb.ca 

Rob Fisher    

Mystery Lake 

R.D. Parker Collegiate 

272 Thompson Drive 

Thompson, MB R8N 0C4 

204-677-6200 

rfisher@mysterynet.mb.ca 

Angela Voutier 

Brandon  

Linden Lane School 

49 Silver Birch Drive 

Brandon, MB R7B 1A8 

204-729-3260 

voutier.angela@bsd.ca 

Chad Cobbe 

Brandon 

Crocus Plains Regional Secondary School 

1930 - 1st Street 

Brandon, MB R7A 6Y6 

204-729-3900 

cobbe.chad@bsd.ca 

 

Directors 

Brandon  Sandy Harrison 

Valleyview Centennial School 

65 Whillier Drive 

Brandon, MB R7B 0X8 

204-729-3950 

harrison.sandy@bsd.ca 

DFSM Remi Lémoine 
École Christine-Lespérance  

425 chemin John Forsyth 

Wpg, MB  R2N 4J3 

(w) (204)255-2081 

(c) (204)599-3936  

remi.lemoine@dfsm.mb.ca 

Interlake 

 

Evergreen 

Brad Harding 

Arborg Early Middle School 

Box 670 

Arborg, MB R0C 0A0 

(204) 376-5054 

brad.harding@esd.ca 

Interlake 

 

Sunrise 

 Lonnie Liske 

École Edward Schryer School 

85 Fifth St S 

Beausejour, MB R0E 0C0 

204-268-2423 

lliske@sunrisesd.ca 

Interlake 

 

Lakeshore 

 

 

Alison Martilla 

Eriksdale School 

PO Box 179 

Eriksdale, MB R0C 0W0 

204-739-2635 

marttia@lakeshoresd.mb.ca 

 

Louis Riel Susan Ciastko 

Hastings 

50 Hastings Blvd 

Winnipeg, MB R2M 2E3 

204-253-1371 

susan.ciatsko@lrsd.net 

Louis Riel Joanne Decruyenaere 

École Varennes 

22 Varennes Ave 

Winnipeg, Manitoba, R2M0N1 

204-253-1375 

joanne.decruyenaere@lrsd.net 

 

Midwest 

 

Park West 

Brenda Sikora 

Waywayseecappo School (K-8) 

Box 9 

1435 Waywayseecappo 

Waywayseecappo, MB R0J 1S0 

Phone: 204.859.2811 

bsikora@pwsd.ca 

Midwest 

 

Rolling 

River 

Chad Stiles 

Forrest Elementary 

7 Kendrick Street 

Forrest, MB R0K 0W0 

204-728-7674 

cstiles@rrsd.ca 

North West 

 

Mountain 

View 

Dale Anderson 

MacKenzie Middle School 

212 First St. NE 

Dauphin, MB R7N 1B7 

(204) 638-3323 

danderson@mvsd.ca 
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Northern 

East 

 

Mystery 

Lake 

Donna Johnston 

Westwood School 

46 Mallard Crescent 

Thompson MB R8N 0X9  

204.677.6191 

djohnston@mysterynet.mb.ca 

 

Northern 

East 

 

Frontier 

Jacki Ludgate 

Gilliam School 

Box 370 

155 Gilliam Drive  

Gilliam, MB  R0B 0L0 

204-652-2193 

Jacqueline.ludgate@fsdnet.ca 

Northern 

West 

Kelly Wadelius 

École Scott Bateman Middle School 

Box 4700 

272 Grace Lake Road 

The Pas, MB R9A 1R4 

204-623-3411 

wadelius@ksd.mb.ca 

Pembina 

Trails 

Ruthanne Dyck 

École South Pointe School 

615 Kirkbridge Drive 

Winnipeg, MB R3Y 0N1 

204-594-4434 

rdyck@pembinatrails.ca 

Pembina 

Trails 

Tanis Thiessen 

Oakenwald School 

666 Oakenwald Ave. 

Winnipeg, MB R3T 1M4 

P 204-474-0269 

tthiessen@pembinatrails.ca 

River East 

Transcona 

Lorilee Woelcke 

Angus McKay School 

850 Woodvale Street 

Winnipeg, MB R2K 2G8 

204-661-2378 

lwoelcke@retsd.mb.ca 

River East 

Transcona 

Pam Alexander 

Springfield Heights School  

505 Sharron Bay 

Winnipeg, MB R2G 0H8 

204-663-5078 Ext. 2985 

Cell 204-797-4242 

palexander@retsd.mb.ca  

Seven Oaks Emanuel Calisto (Manny) 

Arthur E. Wright Community School 

1520 Jefferson Avenue 

Winnipeg, MB R2P 1K1 

204-632-6314 

Cell 204-451-1109 

emanuel.calisto@7oaks.org 

Seven Oaks Fatumah Mbabaali 

Collicut School 

75 Cottingham Street 

Winnipeg, MB R2V 3B5 

204-338-7937 

fatumah.mbabaali@7oaks.org 

South 

Central 

 

Prairie Rose 

Cecile Affleck 

Carman Elementary 

156 2nd Street SW 

Box 1510 

Carman, MB  R0G 0J0 

204-745-2623 

caffleck@prsdmb.ca 

South 

Central 

 

Portage 

Tracy Vanstone 

La Verendrye School 

500 – 7th Avenue NW 

Portage la Prairie, MB R1N 0A5 

204-857-3478 

tvanstone@plpsd.mb.ca 

South East 

(West) 

 

Border 

Land 

 

 

 

 

Red 

River 

Valley 

Christopher Hicks 

École Elmwood School 

27-4th Street SW 

Altona, MB R0G 0B2 

204-324-8611 

Cell 204-324-7579 

hicksc@blsd.ca 

 

Scott Thomson 

J.A. Cuddy School 

Box 148 

5 Main Street 

Sanford, MB R0G 2J0 

204-433-7938 

sthomson@rrvsd.ca 
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South East 

 (East) 

 

Seine River 

 

 

 

 

Hanover 

  

Jayson Abraham 

La Barriere Crossing 

245 Le Maire Street 

Winnipeg, MB R3V 1M2 

204-275-5048 

JaAbraham@srsd.ca 

 

Sherry Bestvater 

Steinbach Regional Secondary School 

204-326-6426 ext 5008 

sbestvater@hsd.ca 

South West 

 

Turtle 

Mountain 

 Stephanie Emberly 

Boissevain School 

Box 1030 

885 Mill Road 

Boissevain, MB R0K 0E0 

204-534-2494 

semberely@tmsd.mb.ca  

St. James 

Assiniboia 

Rex Ferguson-Baird 

Brooklands School 

1950 Pacific Ave., WPG, MB 

p. 204-633-9630 

f. 204-633-7773 

rfbaird@sjsd.net  

Winnipeg Manuel Silva 

George V School 

265 Grey Street  

Winnipeg, MB R2L 1V6 

P  204-669-4482 

W 204-654-2891 

msilva@wsd1.org 

Winnipeg Michelle Sacco 

Tec-Voc High School 

1555 Wall Street 

Winnipeg, MB R3E 2S2 

204-786-1401 

Cell 204-291-8588 

msacco@wsd1.org 

Winnipeg Jude Guzzi 

Riverview School 

253 Maplewood Avenue 

Winnipeg, MB R3L 2L4 

204-284-5983 

Cell 204-509-3310 

jguzzi@wsd1.org   

ajguzzi@shaw.ca  

 

 

 

MTS Staff Roland Stankevicius 

Assistant General Secretary 

204-831-3069 

rstankevicius@mbteach.org  

 

MTS 

Executive 

Liaison 

James Bedford 

Vice-President 

204-888-7961 

1-800-262-8803 

jbedford@mbteach.org 

AMDI Susanne Saiko-Gamble 

École Bonaventure 

516A Stanley Avenue 

Selkirk, MB, R1A 0S1 

204-785-8284 

Ssaiko-gamble@lssd.ca  
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